
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No.655-IE/4C-02/2017 Dt. 14.03.2018
CORRIGENDUM

Please read w. e. f. '28.07.2016' instead of w. e. f. '30.06.2017' at th line ofpt para
of this Department's Notification No.84-IE Dt.15.11.2017 circulated under Memo
No.2906(9)-IE Dt.15.l1.2017, in connection with awarding higher scale to Sri Subrata Ray,
Assistant Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

All other parameters of the aforementioned Notification No. remains unchanged.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/-
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

N0.655/1(8)-IE
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

Dt. 14.03.2018

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata-700 001.

2. The Director of Personnel & ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.

3. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation& Waterways Directorate, 2nd Mile,
Sevoke Road, Siliguri, District-Darjeeling; Pin-734 401

4. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Teesta Administrative
Building, Tinbattimore, Siliguri, District-Darjeeling; Pin-734 005.

5. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Teesta Administrative
Building, Tinbattimore, Siliguri, District-Darjeeling; Pin-734 005

6. Sri Subrata Ray, Assistant Engineer (Civil), attached to Mahananda Barrage Division,
Tee a Administrative Building, Tinbattimore, Siliguri, District-Darjeeling; Pin-734

5
Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, ih Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091- with request to upload this
corrigendum in Departmental's Portal.

8. Guard File.

JOint~retary to the
Government of West Bengal

Q._


